## **FOI 096/2025 Request**

1. How many complaints you have received due to "heat" "overheating" "too hot" "high temperatures", each year for the last three years. If you don't record complaints as such, please undertake a keyword search.

NIL (0)

2. A copy of or link to your most recent heatwave plan

The Trust is unable to provide our adverse weather plan.

This is because the requested information pertains to granular details of our major incident responses.

Disclosure of these details will therefore enable terror organisation/terrorist to become privy to our practises, causing the Trust to become vulnerable and harm upon staff and patients.

The Trust therefore rely on exemption Section 38 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to deny this aspect of your request.

3.

- a. Number of surgery appointments (operations) cancelled each year for the last four years
- b. Of these cancelled, how many were cancelled due to overheating / heat / power failures due to heat,

Please note that BSMHFT do not provide physical healthcare services like an Acute Trust, we explicitly provide mental health services.

This query therefore is not applicable.

4.

- a. Do you routinely measure the air temperature in your maternity wards?
- b. if so, how many times has it exceeded 26C, each year for the last three years?

Please note that BSMHFT do not provide physical healthcare services like an Acute Trust, we explicitly provide mental health services.

This query therefore is not applicable.